

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 401, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 30 through 34, inclusive.

On page 3 of the bill, after line 27, insert:

“BY adding to

Article - Insurance

Section 15-10B-05(e)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1997 Volume)

(As enacted by Section 1 of this Act)”.

On page 16 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0401/377757/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 18, strike “(C)” and substitute “(E)”.

On page 26 of the bill, in line 39, strike “June 30” and substitute “December 31”.